#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IISunTrust Banks, Inc.	FORMERLY Perpetual Savings Bank, F.S.B	09/30/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gibson Brands, Inc.		
Also Known As:	formerly known as) Gibson Guitar Corp.		
Street Address:	309 Plus Park Boulevard		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37217		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1167202	BYRDLAND		
Registration Number:	1027899	CITATION		
Registration Number:	0898315	DOVE		
Registration Number:	0964189	EPIPHONE		
Registration Number:	1913232	FLATIRON		
Registration Number:	1216644	FLYING V		
Registration Number:	0626204	FRETLESS WONDER		
Registration Number:	0510594	GIBSON		
Registration Number:	0866698	GIBSON		
Registration Number:	3257493	GIBSON		
Registration Number:	0989617	GIBSON		
Registration Number:	0918934	LES PAUL		
Registration Number:	0328690	"MAESTRO"		
		TRADEMARK T		

L.		
Registration Number:	1008797	
Registration Number:	1008798	
Registration Number:	1008799	
Registration Number:	1020485	
Registration Number:	1022637	
Registration Number:	1045872	S-G
Registration Number:	0905145	STEREO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jsteed@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Steed

Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Blvd., NW
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNTRUST RELEASE 2013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna E. Steed
Signature:	/Joanna E. Steed/
Date:	02/27/2014

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=GIBSON - Security Release SunTrust 2013#page1.tif source=GIBSON - Security Release SunTrust 2013#page2.tif source=GIBSON - Security Release SunTrust 2013#page3.tif source=GIBSON - Security Release SunTrust 2013#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of the 30 day of Sept., 2013, by and between Gibson Brands Inc, formerly known as Gibson Guitar Corp. ("GIBSON") and SunTrust Banks, successor in interest to Perpetual Savings Bank FSB ("Creditor").

WHEREAS, Gibson conveyed a security interest in the intellectual property listed on Exhibit A ("IP") to Creditor on September 22, 1987 pursuant to a Security Agreement ("Agreement");

WHEREAS the payment and performance under the Agreement has been met, Creditor now desires to release the security interest in and to the IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual benefits to be received by the parties hereto, and the covenants and agreements contained herein, GIBSON and Creditor agree to the following:

- 1. Release of Creditor's Security Interests. Creditor hereby releases and discharges any security interest in all IP and hereby waives any and all claims or interest it has or might have in and with respect to the IP. Creditor further acknowledges and understands that it has no interest of any kind or character, security or otherwise, in the IP or the proceeds therefrom.
- 2. <u>Representations and Warranty</u>. Creditor represents and warrants it has the power and authority to provide the release hereunder.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. The represents the complete understanding of the parties and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous agreement regarding the subject matter herein.

AGREED:
GIBSON BRANDS INC:
By: Romm
Title: EVP, General Course
Date: 10 11 13
SunTrust Banks (formerly Perpetual Savings Bank)
Bx:Kaller HC

## Exhibit A

IP

BYRDLAND	73241764	1167000	10054070	Tarara	
BIKDLAND	/3241704	1167202	12/06/1979	09/01/1981	15
BYRDLAND	73241764	1167202	12/06/1979	09/01/1981	15
CITATION	73037975	1027899	11/25/1974	12/23/1975	15
DOVE & DESIGN	72352808	0898315	3/2/70	9/8/70	15
EPIPHONE	72417439	0964189	3/6/72	7/17/73	15
FLATIRON	74569263	1913232	9/2/94	8/22/95	15
FLYING V	73343718	1216644	12/28/81	11/16/82	15
FRETLESS WONDER	71687692	0626204	5/17/55	5/1/56	15
GIBSON	71536891	0510594	10/6/47	6/7/49	15
GIBSON	72267480	0866698	3/27/67	3/18/69	3-9- 15- 16
GIBSON	76662606	3257493	7/05/06	7/3/07	9
GIBSON	72452271	0989617	3/22/73	7/30/74	15
LES PAUL	72360329	0918934	5/20/70	8/24/71	15
MAESTRO & DESIGN	71364046	0328690	4/22/35	10/1/35	9
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN – FLOWER URN PEG HEAD INLAY	73018506	1008797	04/11/1974	04/15/1975	15
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN – "PINEAPPLE" PEG HEAD INLAY	73018507	1008798	04/11/1974	04/15/1975	15
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN – "SPLIT DIAMOND" PEG TEAD INLAY	73018508	1008799	04/11/1974	04/15/1975	15

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN – LES PAUL PEG HEAD	73019795	1020485	04/25/1974	09/16/1975	15
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN – BELL SHAPED TRUSS ROD COVER	73016410	1022637	03/20/1974	10/14/1975	15
S-G	73072312	1045872	12/19/75	8/10/76	15
STEREO & DESIGN	72352957	0905145	3/3/70	12/29/70	15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 02/27/2014